Pologoualu33

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

400003707624--3

closed is an origina	al and one(1) copy of the article	es of incorporation and	a check for :		
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Cop & Certificate Status PY REQUIRE	of	
FROM:	Richard Name (Pi	Muhammac inted or typed)		·	
	30701	Wrencrest L	Drive TALLAHA	2001 FEB :	
	Wesley City,	hapel, FL33	2 \ LI < _ 17	EB 28 PH 3: 44	
		14-4413 dephone number	XIUA	3: 44 STATE	**************************************

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

624 WOI-3832

10/sepe J



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

FILED

2001 FEB 28 PM 3: 44

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

February 19, 2001

RICHARD MUHAMMAD 30701 WRENCREST DRIVE WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 33543

SUBJECT: RA INTERNATIONAL SECURITY SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W01000003832

We have received your document for RA INTERNATIONAL SECURITY SERVICES, INC.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The document must have original signatures.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist

Letter Number: 501A00010321

	- ·
A D'UTA UL LINE A RECUNSA MARAGAMENTA A LA RESINA	
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621. E.S. (Profit)	
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)	
ARTICLE I NAME	
The name of the corporation shall be:	
	1.
RA International Securi-	Ty Services. Inc
·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	· · · · · ·
The principal place of business/mailing address is:	
P.O. Box 311736	
Tampa, FL 33680	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE	
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	
To provide security and protection	for persons
to provide security that provides	101 PC132113
and business	
ARTICLE IV SHARES	
The number of shares of stock is:	
- OO shares	
ADTICLE II DUTINI OPPICEDO DIDECTORO (1)	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS DIRECTORS (optional)	
The name(s) and address(es):	C
Richard Muhammad, Director	Annax Ancit Director
30701 Wrong cost Days	mon harry breek
Who les Charles 2354	7906 terch ofreel
30701 Wrencrest Drive Wesley Chapel, FL 3354	Tampa; FL 33617
	, , , , ,
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT	•
The <u>name and Florida street address</u> of the registered agent is:	
Richard M. hamman	7.5 22
Richard Muhammad 30701 Wrencrest Drive	ACEC OF THE SEC
Missis In Claratic Drive	ARE EB
Wesley Chapel, FL 33543	2 2
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	N C #
The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:	
Richard Muhammad 30701 Wrencrest Drive Weslex Chapel, FL 33543	LO T BACK
30701 Wrencrest Drive	3: 41 ORIC
Wesley Clapel 1F1 3343	DE #
******************************	****************
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated cor	
certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to a	ct in this capacity
and and and and	
_ Only Hutamus Dla Malum	2/12/01
Signature/Registered Agent	Date
(8) LAL CYOU UM (V	a/12/01
Signature/Incorporator	
MICHARIA MINAMINI MUI	Date